OP \$40.00 2837

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pfizer Inc.		02/16/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Takeda Pharmaceutical Company Limited	
Street Address:	1-1, Doshomachi 4-chome	
Internal Address:	Chuo-ku	
City:	Osaka	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2837220	LEVENIA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-408-4000

Email: docketing@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: Lisa Peller London

Address Line 1: 901 New York Ave., N.W.

Address Line 2: Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett &

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001-4413

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Finnegan Henderson Farabow Garrett & Dun

Address Line 1: 901 New York Ave., N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001-4413

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lisa Peller London

TRADEMARK

900019990 REEL: 003034 FRAME: 0677

Signature:	/Lisa Peller London/
Date:	02/18/2005
Total Attachments: 1 source=US Assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003034 FRAME: 0678

<u>ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC</u>

Pfizer Inc., a Delaware corporation with an address at 235 East 42nd Street, New York, New York ("Assignor"), is the record owner of the LEVENIA trademark and of the U. S. trademark registration therefor, namely, Registration No. 2837220 ("the Trademark") issued April 27, 2004.

On approximately November 17, 2004, Takeda Pharmaceutical Company Limited, a corporation of Japan, with an address at 1-1, Doshomachi 4-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka, Japan ("Assignee") acquired the Trademark from Assignor. Assignee is now the owner in fact of the Trademark and the parties desire to reflect this fact in the records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns <u>nunc pro tunc</u> as of November 17, 2004 to Assignce all its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademark, and the right to sue and recover for past infringements, dilution, and other violations.

Pfizer Inc.

Name: Arthur A. Silverstein

Title: Asst. General Counsel. Trademarks

Date: February 16, 2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003034 FRAME: 0679

RECORDED: 02/18/2005